Electromagnetic Door
Holder/Releases
Door Control for Fire and Smoke
Barrier Doors and Other Remote
Door Release Applications
Electromagnetic Door Holder/Releases
GENERAL INFORMATION
2 Copyright © 2013, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.

• Underwriters’ Laboratories of Canada
• State of California (3550-047:13)
How to Order:
Specify model number and voltage.
972U
972S
972H
972H for
Swinging Doors
972S for
Sliding Doors
972U for
Overhead Doors
Technical Information
13Copyright © 2013, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER/RELEASES
HOW TO ORDER
980 	 Floor Mounted
981 	 Floor Mounted Back to Back Doors
989 	L ow Projection Wall Mounted
990 	L ow Projection Wall Mounted
991 	 Hazardous Location Wall Mounted
993 	 High Hold Wall Mounted
9930 	 High Hold Floor Mounted
994	 Wall Mounted Adjustable Armature
996 	 Surface Mounted
997 	 Wall Mounted
998 	 Wall Mounted
999 	 Universal Wall Mounted
972H 	I ndustrial Swing Door Holder
972S 	I ndustrial Sliding Door Holder
972U 	I ndustrial Overhead/Rolling Door
Blank	 Tri-volt
24VAC/DC	 *24VAC/DC
12VDC	 *12VDC
12VAC	 *120VAC
120VAC	 *240VAC
240VAC
689 Sprayed Alum
690 Sprayed Dk Brz
691 Sprayed Lt Brz
693 Sprayed Black
696 Sprayed Brass
998
Series
689
Finish
120VAC
Voltage
*When voltage is specified, these electromagnetic
door holder/releases will have 50-55 lbs. of holding
force.
Electromagnetic Door Holder/Releases
PARTS DRAWINGS
14
Used with Model 980/981
Copyright © 2013, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
Floor Portion
(A)	M agnet Housing Cover
	 980311-*/981311-*
(B)	M agnet Support Bracket
	 981309
(C)	Gasket
	 980095
(D)	M agnet
	 **996219-3V
(E)	M agnet Housing Base
	 980312-*/981312-*
(A)
(B)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(C)
(D)
(E)
**For voltages other than (tri-volt 12 VDC, 24 VAC,
24 VDC, and 120 VAC), contact factory for
electromagnet assembly part number.
**For voltages other than (tri-volt 12 VDC, 24 VAC,
24 VDC, and 120 VAC), contact factory for magnet
mounting bracket assembly part number.
(A)